School Fees Statistical Data Analysis For School Year: 2021

08 Duchesne District

School Fees Charged
School Fees Waived

Waived vs Charged Fees

Avg. Fees Charged Per Student
Avg. Fees Waived Per Student
Amount Waived vs Charged

State Highest Fee Maximum
State Lowest Fee Maximum

State Average Fee Maximum

Statewide

Waived vs Charged:
S 84,972,544
$ 6,212,774
7%

LEA Specific

$575,740
$87,794
15%

State Avg Fee Amount Waived vs Charged Per Student:

$ 272
$ 166
61%

State Maximum Fee per Student:

$ 12,000
$ 25
$ 2,873

$240
$232
97%

$1,700

Estimated Students Eligible for Fee Waivers:

(a) K-12 Count 649,562
Fall Enrollment

(b) Economically Disadvantaged Students all grades 156,210
Fall Enrollment

(c) Economically Disadvantaged % all grades 24%
(b) divided by (a)

(d) Secondary Student Enrollment 311,923
Fall Enrollment Demographics by Grade

(e) Estimated Secondary Students Eligible for Fee Waivers 74,862
(d) multiplied by (c)

(f) Students Granted Waivers 37,522
Certificate of Compliance Statistical Data

(i) Secondary Students on Fee Waivers 12%
(f) divided by (d)

(h) Estimated Eligible Students NOT Participating in Waivers 37,340
(e) minus (f)

(j) Estimated Eligible Students NOT on Fee Waivers 50%

(h) divided by (e)

Questions, Comments, or Concerns? Contact the state School Fees team at: schoolfees@schools.utah.gov

ees Utah State Board of Eductaion School Fees Team

801-538-762

4,987

1,627

33%

2,394

790

378

16%

412

52%

A negative % for item (j)
indicates more students were
granted waivers than estimated
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