## School Fees Statistical Data Analysis For School Year: 2021

08

**Duchesne District** 

		Statewide	LEA Specific
Wai	ved v	s Charged:	
School Fees Charged	\$	84,972,544	\$575,740
School Fees Waived	\$	6,212,774	\$87,794
Waived vs Charged Fees		7%	15%
State Avg Fee Amount	t Wai	ved vs Charged	Per Student:
Avg. Fees Charged Per Student	\$	272	\$240
Avg. Fees Waived Per Student	\$	166	\$232
Amount Waived vs Charged		61%	97%
		Fee per Studer	
State Highest Fee Maximum	\$	12,000	\$1,700
State Lowest Fee Maximum State Average Fee Maximum	\$ \$	25 2,873	
Estimated Stude	nts E	-	
(a) K-12 Count		649,562	4,987
Fall Enrollment		156 240	4 627
(b) Economically Disadvantaged Students all grades Fall Enrollment		156,210	1,627
(c) Economically Disadvantaged % all grades		24%	33%
(b) divided by (a)			
(d) Secondary Student Enrollment		311,923	2,394
Fall Enrollment Demographics by Grade			
(e) Estimated Secondary Students Eligible for Fee Waivers		74,862	790
(d) multiplied by (c)			
(f) Students Granted Waivers		37,522	378
Certificate of Compliance Statistical Data		4.20/	4.594
(i) Secondary Students on Fee Waivers		12%	16%
(f) divided by (d) (h) Estimated Eligible Students NOT Participating in Waivers		37,340	412
(ii) Estimated Engible Students NOT Participating in Walvers (e) minus (f)		57,540	412
(j) Estimated Eligible Students NOT on Fee Waivers		50%	52%
(h) divided by (e)			
			A negative % for item (j) indicates more students were
			mulcates more students were

indicates more students were granted waivers than estimated



Questions, Comments, or Concerns? Contact the state School Fees team at: <a href="mailto:schools.utah.gov">schools.utah.gov</a>